cable cONNecTORS
STANDARD, SPECIAL & EHV
888-swage-nowdmcpower.com
State-of-the-Art Radial
Swage Technology
Customers around the world trust DMC
Power’s patented Swaging system to
keep their Transmission and Distribution

Thickness of NEMA Pads
Thickness of NEMA Pads
CL451 Part Number Nomenclature
8    |   DMCPoweR.CoM
sPeCial Cable ConneCtors
BUS SiZeS
DmC
SiZe
PiPe
SiZe
FiTTiNG
O.D.
16 1” 2.000
24 1-1/2” 2.500
32 2” 3.000
40 2-1/2” 3.750
48 3” 4.375
56 3-1/2” 5.000
64 4” 5.500
80 5” 6.500
96 6” 8.000
CLXXX D X–XXXXX XXXXX
1  BaSiC PaRT NUmBeR (CPLK=Standard; CL=Special;
CBLR=Ropelay; CCL=Copper; DPFT=Full Tension)
2  maTeRiaL CODe (D=Aluminum; B=Copper)
3  CONNeCTOR iDeNTiFieR NUmBeR
(Cable = 5 digits, see page 11; Bus = 2 digits, see chart below)
4  SeCOND CONNeCTOR iDeNTiFieR NUmBeR
(Required for Special Cable Connectors ONLY)
5  CONNeCTOR FiNiSH
(S=Bare Aluminum; T=Tin Plated)
STaNDaRD eXamPLe:
Bare
Aluminum
Finish
2 Hole
Terminal with
90° Angle
Size 6, 6/1
ACSR cable
CPLK9209 D S00006
BUS TO CaBLe eXamPLe:
Tin Plated
Finish
Bus to Cable
Terminal
4” Bus 1113,
61/w Strand
AAC cable
CL400 D T–64 11130
ordEring inforMation - CablE ConnECtorS
888-SwAge-now   |   9
sPeCial Cable ConneCtors
10    |   DMCPoweR.CoM
Cable ConneCtor size seleCtion Chart
aaC aCSR
Connector
Identifier
Number
Connector
SiZe
AWG/
kcmil
STR
(Al/St) Code Word
SiZe
AWG/
kcmil
STR
(# Wires) Code Word
Swage Tool
Head Assembly O.D.
#6 7/w Peachbell #6 6/1 Turkey 00006 DLT45CLHA00004 0.500#4 7/w Rose #5 6/1 Thrush 00004
#2 7/w Iris #4 6/1 Swan 00002
DLT45CLHA00010 0.750
7/1 Swanate
#1 7/w Pansey #2 6/1 Sparrow 000017/1 Sparate
1/0 7/w Poppy #1 6/1 Robin 00010
2/0 7/w Aster 1/0 6/1 Raven 00020
DLT45CLHA02500 1.000
3/0 7/w Phlox 2/0 6/1 Quail 00030
4/0 7/w Oxlip 3/0 6/1 Pigeon 00040
250.0 7/w Sneezewort 4/0 6/1 Penguin 025007/w Valerian
266.8 7/w Daisy
266.8 18/1 Waxwing 02668
DLT45CLHA03975 1.250
19/w Laurel
300.0 19/w Peony 26/7 Partridge 03000
336.4 19/w Tulip 300.0 26/7 Ostrich 03500350.0 19/w Daffodil
336.4
18/1 Merlin
397.5 19/w Canna
26/7 Linnet
0397530/7 Oriole
397.5 18/1 Chickadee
450.0 19/w Goldentuft
397.5
24/7 Brant 04500
DLT45CLHA05565 1.500
26/7 Ibis
477.0 19/w Cosmos 30/7 Lark 0477037/w Syringa
500.0 19/w Zinnia
477.0
18/1 Pelican 0500037/w Hyacinth
556.5 19/w Dahlia 24/7 Flicker 0556537/w Mistletoe 26/7 Hawk
600.0 37/w Meadowsweet 477.0 30/7 Hen 06000
DLT45CLHA07155 1.750
556.5
18/1 Osprey
636.0 37/w Orchid 24/7 Parakeet 0636026/7 Dove
700.0
37/w Verbena 30/7 Eagle
07000636.0 18/1 Kingbird
61/w Flag 36/1 Swift
605.0
24/7 Peacock
715.5 37/w Violet 26/7 Squab 0715561/w Nasturtium
750.0
37/w Petunia 605.0 30/7 WoodDuck
07500
DLT45CLHA08745 1.875